PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin T. King	11/10/2005
Dale L. Grover	11/16/2005
Clifford A. Kushler	11/20/2005
James Q. Stafford-Fraser	11/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exbiblio B.V.
Street Address:	Hemonystraat 11
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1074 BK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13671327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: huffman@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-085-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Huffman

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 029939 FRAME: 0395 1367

502256595

source=11-085-US-CON2_AssignmentToExbiblio_07MAR2013#page1.tif source=11-085-US-CON2_AssignmentToExbiblio_07MAR2013#page2.tif source=11-085-US-CON2_AssignmentToExbiblio_07MAR2013#page3.tif source=11-085-US-CON2_AssignmentToExbiblio_07MAR2013#page4.tif source=11-085-US-CON2_AssignmentToExbiblio_07MAR2013#page5.tif source=11-085-US-CON2_AssignmentToExbiblio_07MAR2013#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Martin T. King; Dale L. Grover; Clifford A. Kushler; and James Q. Stafford-Fraser (the "Assignors"), residing at 17322 115th Ave. SW, Vashon Island, Washington 98070; 511 Little Lake Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103; 20615 36th Place W, Lynnwood, Washington 98036; and 20 Marlowe Road, CAMBRIDGE, CambridgeShire CB3 9JW, UNITED KINGDOM, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AUTOMATIC MODIFICATION OF WEB PAGES (the "Application"), already filed on July 19, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/185,908.

Exbiblio B.V., a legal entity of Netherlands having its principal place of business at Hemonystraat 11, 1074 BK, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 10 Nov 2005	_
United States of America State of Washington County of County)) ss.:)
On this 10 TH day of 10 Martin T. King described in and who executed the forest of the same.	ng , to me known to be the individual going instrument, and acknowledged execution
EXP. 10/15/06 EXP. 10/15/06 WASHING	Notary Public

Dale L. Grover
Date: November 16 2005
United States of America State of Michigan ss.: County of Washierary
On this
of the same. Merce More Notary Public

MARVA J. SISSON NOTARY PUBLIC WASHTENAW CO., M MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 2, 2006

			lilbrac	1. Lushler
			Clifford A.	Kushler
Date: NOV.	20,2005	_		STONE SON STARY TO
United States of Am State of County of	Washington Snonomish)) ss.:)		PUBLIC OF WAS TO SERVE OF WAS TO SERVE OF WAS TO SERVE OF THE PUBLIC OF
On this 20th	_ day of $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	ember,	2005	, before me
personally came	Clifford A. k		 '	to be the individual
described in and wh	no executed the fo	regoing instrun	nent, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.			Quando /	Hamer
		Notary	/ Public / /	(/

		James Q. Stafford-Fraser
Date: _	11/16/05	Sara
		Witness
Date:	11/16/05	

PATENT REEL: 029939 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 03/07/2013